
Blue Sheet No. 20061333 Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary 

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Approve Change Order No. 3 to Contract 3187, piggybacking from 
Broward County, Bid No. T-6-03-177-E-1, with Lanzo Lining Services, Inc in the amount of $295,280.00 ta 
line additional locations requested by Lee County Department of Transportation, Operations Division. Also. 
authorize Chairwoman to execute Change Order on behalf of the Board. 

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County with a Contractor to perform additional 
work on the Cured In Place Pipe Rehabilitation for cleaning, televising and lining storm sewers in various 
locations in Lee County for Lee County Department of Transportation, Operations Division to complete the 
needed cleaning and lining of storm sewers as quickly as possible. 

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval 

4. Departmental Category: 09 5. Meeting Date:-- OCT 2 4 2006 
7. RequirementlPurpose: (specvy) 8. Request Initiated: 

Statute Commissioner 
Administrative 
Appeals Adm 

nance Department Transportation 
in. Code AC-4-4 Division 

Public Other By: Scott Gilbertson, Director 
Walk-on 

9. Backmound 
Lee Couity BOCC approved the award of Contract 3187, piggybacking from Broward County, Bid No. T-6-03-177-B- 
1, to video, clean and re-line approximately 3,000 LF of failed storm drain pipes on August 9, 2005, for a total not- 
to-exceed amount of $ 2 0 6 ~  17.00. 

Change Order No. 1 was approved in the amount of $49,137.00 on December 5,2005 and Change Order No. 2 was 
ipproved in the amount of $164,043.00 on June 27,2006. 

[t is requested that Change Order No. 3 be approved in the amount of $295,280.00 for additional work requested 
>y Department of Transportation. Revised total not-to-exceed contract amount is $714,577.00. 

Funds are available in the following account: PC5410117500.503490 

4ttachments: Three (3) Change Orders for Execution 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
CHANGEORDER 

. . " ,  
(ik Change Order requires approval by the Department Director for expenditures unc 
Manger for expenditures between $50,000.01 and $100,000, or approval by the Bo; 
expenditures over $100,000). 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: ClPP storm sewer rehabilitation. 

A I # .  3 

CONTRACTOR: Lanzo Lining Services, Inc 

CONTRACT NO.: 3187 BID NO. $ l e y  HLg 
CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Ehab Guirguis DATE WEEGiL@'. ' '//)zL/o~ 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both p a r k 6  &fhe &ha& % & , M ~ ) ~  
authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the C o n t r a W L O L & :  

Description: 

Purpose of Change Order: 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

(ff you needspace ofher than whaf has been provided, please affach addifionalsheefs.) 

To line additional locations to original contract. 

To adjust quantities to original contract. 

N/A 
~~ ~ ~~ 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original Contract Price 
$206,117.00 v' 

Previous Change Order No. 1 to No. 2 
$21 3,180.00 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 
$419,297.00 

Net Increase of this Change Order 
$295,280.00 

Cohtract Price-with all approved Change Orders 
$714.577.00 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 
Original Contract Time 
- Calendar Days 

Net Change from previous Change Orders 
- Calendar Days 

Contract Time prior to this Change Order 
- Calendar Days 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 
__ Calendar Days 

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders 
- Calendar Days 

~~ 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes an accord and 
satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs arising out of, or incidental to, the above 
mentioned change. 

ACCEPTE COUNTY APPROVAL: 

By: 

RECOMMENDED: 

By:Ehab Guirguis 9/5/06 
Consultant (if applicable) Date Contractor Department Director (Under $50,000) 

Date Accepted: 7-\2-0 Date Approved: 

By: 
(CORPORATE SEAL) County Administration (Under $100,000 

APPROVED: 

County Attorney's Office Date 

Date Approved: 

By: 
Chairwoman 
Board of County Commissioners 

(Over $100,000) 
Date Approved: 

CMO:O11 
311 412006 

E-I5 



LANZO 
Lining Services, Inc. 

August 31,2006 

Bridge Engineer 

Lee County DOT/ Operations Division 

Eguirguis@leegov .corn 

Dear Mr. Guirguis: 

We are pleased to offer pricing to include the extra work as follows: 

LOCATION LENGTH PRICERF 

I- 1027 Edgemere Dr. 144 LF 15" $63.00 
(As per your contract price with Lee County) 

2- Whiskey Creek 530 LF 18" $69.00 
(As per your contract price with Lee County) 

(As per your contract price with Lee County) 
3- Whiskey Creek 1057 LF 24" $91 .oo 

4- Sunrise Dr. and Collins Rd. 
(As per your contract price with Lee County) 

5- Seville Rd. & Lorna Linda Dr 51 LF42  
(As per your contract price with Lee County) 

6- Winged Foot & Lee Rd. 
As per your contract price with Lee County) 

7- New Jersey & Laurel Valley Rd. 120 LF 72" 
(As per your contract price with Lee County) 

140 LF 24" 

58 LF 6 0  

Bridge 3 ea 72" Culverts 
@ 40.00 LF ea (120) 

$91 .oo 

$161.00 

$290.00 

$964.00 

125 S.E. 5"' Court 
Deerfield Beach Florida 33441 
Office: (954) 973-9700 
Fax: (954) 974-3894 
www.lanzo.net 

TOTAL 
$9,072 

$36,570 

$96,187 

$12,740 

$8.21 1 

$16,820 

$115,680 

Total $295,280.00 
Pricing includes the following: 

Pre-post video, cleaning, testing, design calculations and warranty 
All work shall be in accordance with Lee County, FDOT, and ASTM F 1216 specifications. 

Thank you for your kind consideration of Lanzo L e g  Services. 

Respectfully submitted; 

Ianm Lining Services, Inc. 

Fred Tingberg Jr, Assistant secretary 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

http://www.lanzo.net


Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 2o060808 

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Approve Change Order No. 2 to Contract 3187, piggybacking fron 
~ _ _  

Broward County, Bid No. T-6-03-177-B-1,with Lanzo Lning Services, Inc in the amount of $164,043.00 foi 
additional work requested by Lee County Department of Transportation, Operations Division. Also 
authorize Chairwoman to execute Change Order on behalf of the Board. 

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County with a Contractor to perform additiona 
work on the Cured In Place Pipe Rehabilitation for cleaning, televising and lining storm sewers in variou: 
locations in Lee County for Lee County Department of Transportation, Operations Division to complete thi 
needed cleaning and lining of storm sewers as quickly as possible. 

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval. 

4. Departmental Category: 09 CqZ 5. Meeting Date: L - 27 m b  
6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purpose: (specfy) 8. Request Initiated: 
X Consent Statute Commissioner 

Administrative Ordinance Department Transportation 

Public Other By: Scott Gilbertson, Director 
Walk-on 

9. Background: 
Lee County BOCC approved the award of Contract 31 87, piggybacking from Broward County, Bid No. T-6-03-177-B 
1, to video, clean and reline approximately 3,000 LF of failed storm drain pipes on August 9,2005, for a total not 
to-exceed amount of $206,117.00. 

Change Order No. 1 was approved in the amount of $49,137.00 on December 5,2005. 

~ Appeals X Admin.Code AC-4-4 Division 

[tis requested that Change Order No. 2 be approved in the amount of $164,043.00 for additonal work requested b: 
Department of Transportation. 

Funds are available in the following account: PC5410117500.503490 

Attachments: Two (2) Change Orders for Execution 



J LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
CHANGE ORDER 

No.: 2 
(A Change Order requires approval by the Department Director for expenditures under 550,000, approval by the County 
Manger for expenditures between $50,000.01 and $100,000, or approval by the Board of County Commissioners for 
expenditures over $100.000). 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAklE: ClPP storm sewer rehabilitation. 

CONTRACTOR: Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. PROJECT NO.: P~sq - I 6 / 7 6  CO, , r5qq  C" 
CONTRACT NO.: 31 87 BID NO.: Piggy back. 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Ehab Guirguis DATE OF REQUEST: 5/12/2006 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the Contractor is 
authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description: 

- 

IIIYOU need Space olherlhan whaf has been provided, @ease ana& addrUmalshss1s.J 

To line additional locations to original contract. 

Purpose of Change Order: 

Attachments: (List documents ! 

To line four pipes 7 2  for Constitution Bridge and an additional 1 5  drainage 
pipe. 

supporting change) Attached letter from the Florida Department of 
Transportation. - - - 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 
Original Contract Price 
$206,117.00 - Calendar Days 
Previous Change Order No. 1 to No. - 
$49.137.00 , - Calendar Days 
Contract Price prior to this Change Order 
$95- 255, +53.60 * - Calendar Days 
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 
$164.043.00 - Calendar Days 
Contract Price will all approved Change Orders 
W 1 W K O O  i f f  ? , > ' 1 1 e c  - Calendar Days 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes an accord and 
satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and monev) for all costs arising out of, or incidental to, the above 
mentioned change. 

Original Contract Time 

Net Change from previous Change Orders 

Contract Time prior to this Change Order 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders 

RECOMMENDED: 

By:Ehab Guirguis 5/12/06 
Consultant (if applicable) 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

APPROVED: 

County Attorney's Office Date 

COUNTY APPROVAL: 

By: 
Department Director (Under $50,000) 

Date Approved: 

By: 
County Administration (Under 5100,000 

Date Approved: 

CM0:Oll 
3/14/2006 

E-i 5 



"' $9 
1 LEE COUNTY 

S O U T H W E S T  F L O R I D A  

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

John E. Albion 
Disltin F;ve 

Donald 0. Slilwell 
Cwoly Manager 

David M. Owen 
Counly Allomey 

Diana M. Parker 
Counly Hearing 
Examiner 

(239) 335-2183 
Writer's Direct Dial Number: 

July 12, 2006 

Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. 
John D'Alessandro 
125 S.E. 5th Court 
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 

SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK-CIPP Storm Sewer Rehabilitation 

ENCLOSURE: CHANGE ORDER 

Dear Mr. D'Alessandro: 

Enclosed is your executed copy of Change Order #2 for the project known as 
"CIPP Storm Sewer Rehabilitation." 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 

Cindy Loga 

cc: Ehab Guirguis, Project Manager 
Internal Services Fiscal 
Amy Davies, FiscallDOT 
Contracts File 

P.0. Box 398. Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 (239) 335-2111 
Internet address htlp:llw.Ieeicoun~.com 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
CHANGE ORDER 

No.: 2 
(A Change Order requires approval by the Department Director for expenditures under $50,000, approval by the County 
Manger for expenditures bebeen $50,000.01 and $100,000, or approval by the Board of County Commissioners for 
expenditures over $100,000). 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: ClPP storm sewer rehabilitation. 

CONTRACTOR: Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. PROJECT NO.: p(,5 - y  115 I7500 .so3vsc 
CONTRACT NO.: 3107 BID NO.: Piggy back. 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Ehab Guirguis DATE OF REQUEST: 5/12/2006 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the Contractor is 
authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description: 

Purpose of Change Order: 

llfyoo needspace olher lhan wha1 has been provided. piease alfach addifionel sh.hee1s.J 

To line additional locations to original contract. 

To line four pipes 72" for Constitution Bridge and an additional 15" drainage 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Attached letter from the Florida Department of 
Transportation. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original Contract Price 
$206.117.00 
Previous Change Order No. 1 to No. - 
$49.137.00 

e prior to this Change Order 
J5S, J54.M w 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 
$1 64,043.00 
Contract Price will all approved Change Orders 
$W 4/$,  a47-uo w 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 
Original Contract Time - Calendar Days 
Net Change from previous Change Orders 
- Calendar Days 
Contract Time prior to this Change Order 
- Calendar Days 
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order - Calendar Days 
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders - Calendar Days 

~ 

i t is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes an accord and 
satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for ail costs arising out of, or incidental to, the above 
mentioned change. 

COUNTY APPROVAL: 

CMO:O11 
3/14/2006 

.. . .,^, ... .. 
. I  ., 

E-15 

By: 
Department Director (Under $50,000) 

Date Approved: 

By: 

Date Approved: 

County Administration (Under $100,000 

By: 
Chailwoma 
Board of County Commissioners 

Date Approved: 6 / 2 7 / 0 6  
(Over $1 00,000) 

C9i 
6-27-06 



125 S.E. 5“ Court 
Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441 
Office: (954) 973-9700 
Fax: (954) 974-3894 
www.lanzo.net 

May 12,2006 
Lee County DOT/Operations Division 
5560 Zip Drive 
Fort Meyers, Florida 33905 

via fax and us mail 239-694-3332 

Attn: Ehab B. Guirguis, P.E. 

Ref. 

Dear Mr. Guirguis, 

Tahitian Shores and Constitution Cicle C.I.P.P. 

Lam0 L i g  Services, Inc. is pleased to provide pricing for the above locations. 
As discussed we offer the following. 

A) Tahitian Shores 125’LF 15” C.1.P.P @ $63.00LF 
(15” CIPP %57.001f clean &TV @$6.001f) 

$7,875.00 

B) Constitution Circle Bridge 72” C.I.P.P. 
4ea 72” Culverts @ 40.6‘LF ea. (162’) @ $964.00LF $1 56,168.00 

Total $164,043.00 

Pricing includes the following: 

A) 15”7.5Gmm 
B) 72”34.5Omm 

Pre-post video, cleaning, testing, design calculations and warranty 
Pre-post video, cleaning, testing, design calculations and warranty 

If you have any questions on the enclosed please feel fixe to call. 

Very Truly Yours, 

ral Manager 

‘CC: Fred Tklgbefg,R/F,J/F 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 

1 .  

. ,.._. 

http://www.lanzo.net

